L14000130589

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(//-	idicos)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	≘#)
	_	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
\		,
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing,Officer:	
		

Office Use Only



800263030188

08/08/14--01015--021 **150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 8, 2014

SAGRARIO DIAZ HARPER MEYER 201 S. BISCAYNE BLVD. STE. 800 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: GROUP P6 LLC Ref. Number: W14000048627

We have received your document for GROUP P6 LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 214A00017075

COVER, LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C					
SUB	JECT: Group	P6 LLC				_
		(Name	of Resulting Florida	Limite	ed Company)	-
					nd fees are submitted to occordance with s. 605.10	
Pleas	e return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:			
Sagr	ario Diaz					
		(Contact Person)				
Harp	er Meyer					
		(Firm/Company)				
201	S. Biscayne B	lvd., Ste. 800				
		(Address)				
Mian	ni, FL. 33131					
	((City, State and Zip Code)				
sdia	z@harpermey	er.com				
E-1	mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For fo	urther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Nico	le Baudini		_at (305	577	-3443	
	(Name of Conta	ict Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	ytime Telephone Number)	-
Enclo	sed is a check f	for the following amou	int:			
(\$25 fo	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STR	EET ADDRES	S:	MAILI	NG A	ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registration Section				
Division of Corporations Clifton Building		Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327				
	on Building Executive Cent	er Circle			EL 32314	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

FILED 2014 AUG 20 PM 3: 10

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity"

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Group P6 LLC	Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
	r Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorpora	ted under the laws of Delaware
July 16, 2013	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or inco	rporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited	Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Group P6 LLC	
(Enter Name o	f Florida Limited Liability Company)
(The effective date: 1) cannot be p date this document is filed by the I	ng, enter the effective date: prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
5. The plan of conversion has been a	pproved in accordance with ss. 605.1041-605.1046.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 30th day of July	20 <u>14</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Ignacio Diaz Candia	Title Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s).]
Signature: X	
Printed Name: Ignacio Diaz Candia	Title: Manager
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
Timed Name.	
If Florida Corporation:	065
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
·	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
organizate of one General Landier.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
_	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)
	wo.co (Optionar)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GROUP P6 LLC

The undersigned, being a duly authorized representative of a member, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is GROUP P6 LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II THE PRINCIPAL BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal business and mailing address of the Company is:

17376 Vistancia Circle Boca Raton, Florida 33496

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The Company designates 201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 800, Miami, Florida 33131 as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names Law Center of the Americas, LLC as the Company's initial registered agent at such address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE IV <u>DURATION AND TERMINATION</u>

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with Florida law and also in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by at least one (1) Manager. The Manager(s) shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable. The Manager(s) shall serve in such capacity until their successor(s) are duly elected and qualified. All Managers, other than the initial Managers,

shall be appointed or elected solely as provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

ARTICLE VI

MANAGERS

The name and address of the Managers of the Company are:

Name	Position	Address
Ignacio Diaz	Manager	17376 Vistancia Circle Boca Raton, FL 33496
Jose J. Padua	Manager	17376 Vistancia Circle Boca Raton, FL 33496
Daniela Padua	Manager	17376 Vistancia Circle Boca Raton, FL 33496
Maria F. Ramirez	Manager	17376 Vistancia Circle Boca Raton, FL 33496

ARTICLE VII PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VIII ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon (1) the unanimous written consent of the then existing Members or (2) in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

ARTICLE IX OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Member(s) of the Company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

ARTICLE X AMENDMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Articles of Organization of the Company shall be only upon the unanimous written consent of all the existing Member(s) of the Company or as otherwise provided in and in accordance with the procedures set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on this 30^{th} day of July, 2014.

Name: Ignacio Diaz Candia

Title: Manager and Buly Authorized

Representative of a Member

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for Group P6 LLC to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605.0113, Florida Statutes, and acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position on this 30th day of July, 2014.

LAW CENTER OF THE AMERICAS, LLC

Name: James M. Meyer

Title: Vice President

MII AUG 20 PN 3: II Eçretari de state